GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF CIVIL AVIATION
LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. : 1042
(To be answered on the 27tN July 2015)

FLIGHT OPERATIONSINSPECTORS

1042. SHRI JOSE K. MANI
SHRI DUSHYANT CHAUTALA
SHRI HARISH MEENA

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION
ofleR feratrotol ¥t be pleased to state: -

(a) whether the Directorate General of Civil Aviation (DGCA) has
recruited a number of Flight Operations I nspectors (FOIs) to maintain its
aviation safety ranking upgraded by the Federal Aviation Authority
(FAA) of the United States;

(b) if so, the details thereof including the total number of FOIlsrecruited
by DGCA,;

(c) whether many of these FOIs have resigned in recent months and if so,
the reasons therefore along with the likely impact of their resignations;
and

(d) whether the rulesregarding appointment of FOlsare not clear and if
S0, the corrective measur es taken by the Government in thisregard?

ANSWER

Minister of Statein the Ministry of CIVIL AVIATION
ol1? fordiToTet FIIerI 3 I3 it (Dr Mahesh Shar ma)

(a) and (b): Government has approved creation of 75 posts of Flight
Operations I nspector s to ensure Flight Operation Standards. So far 52
FOIls at various levels have been appointed on short-term contract
appointment.

(c) One Deputy Cheif Flight Operations I nspector (Airplane) hasresigned
so far.



(d) No, Sir.
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